

Date: May 30, 2018

Project: **Powder Springs Resurfacing**

Bids were received for The Powder Springs Resurfacing contract on May 21, 2018.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
Bartow Paving	\$1,528,392.10
C.W. Matthews	\$1,760,375.38

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder Springs, to award the contract to **Bartow Paving**.

Sincerely,



Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

**CITY OF Powder Springs
BID TABULATION FOR**

**Resurfacing
IFB #18-004
Monday, May 21, 2018**

Pinetree Court, Morning Dew Court, Spring Industrial Drive, Spring Gate Drive, Christian Drive, Buffington Way, Pembroke Way, Sweetbriar Lane and Warwick Lane.		Bartow Paving		C. W. Matthews			
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	61,000.00	61,000.00	73,417.75	73,417.75
402-1802	LIME	LF	2,548	98.85	251,869.80	115.38	293,988.24
402-1811	LIME	LS	403	87.78	35,375.34	107.80	43,443.40
402-4510	BITUM MATL & H LIME 1.5 In DEPTH	LS	1,892	80.43	152,173.56	81.94	155,030.48
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	SY	3,437	4.67	16,050.79	1.99	6,839.63
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1.5 INCH DEPTH	LF	22,918	1.67	38,273.06	4.08	93,505.44
432-0206	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 12 INCH (STOP BARS)	EA	108	15.00	1,620.00	15.00	1,620.00
000-0000	CONTINGENCY	LF	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Powder Springs Dallas Road from CH James Parkway to Marietta Street							
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	1	98,000.00	98,000.00	136,129.17	136,129.17
402-1802	LIME	AC	2,091	100.35	209,831.85	114.02	238,415.82
402-1811	LIME	CY	739	88.98	65,756.22	86.31	63,783.09
402-4510	BITUM MATL & H LIME 1.5 to 3 In DEPTH	LF	4,646	81.56	378,927.76	82.72	384,317.12
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	LF	6,336	4.77	30,222.72	1.99	12,608.64
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1.5 INCH DEPTH	EA	42,240	1.65	69,696.00	3.34	141,081.60
150-0242	THERMOPLASTIC 5 INCH WHITE	TN	14,150	0.50	7,075.00	0.50	7,075.00
150-0243	THERMOPLASTIC 5 INCH YELLOW	AC	13,075	0.50	6,537.50	0.50	6,537.50
150-0252	THERMOPLASTIC 5 INCH SKIP WHITE	AC	400	0.40	160.00	0.40	160.00
150-0253	THERMOPLASTIC 5 INCH SKIP YELLOW	SY	1,000	0.40	400.00	0.40	400.00
150-0201	THERMOPLASTIC 8 INCH WHITE	EA	3,247	2.50	8,117.50	2.50	8,117.50
150-0201	THERMOPLASTIC 8 INCH YELLOW	EA	1,724	2.50	4,310.00	2.50	4,310.00
150-0250	THERMOPLASTIC 24 INCH WHITE	TN	40	15.00	600.00	15.00	600.00
150-0030	THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS	TN	24	75.00	1,800.00	75.00	1,800.00
654-1002	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	SY	710	4.50	3,195.00	4.50	3,195.00
407-0010	ASPHALT-RUBBER JOINT AND CRACK SEAL, TP M	GL	200	15.00	3,000.00	7.50	1,500.00
647-6200	LOOP DETECTOR 6 FT X 6 FT BIPOOLE	LF	4	800.00	3,200.00	450.00	1,800.00
647-6200	LOOP DETECTOR 6 FT X 40 FT QUADRUPOOLE	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00
000-0000	CONTINGENCY	LF	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Total Base Bid:				1,528,392.10	Total Base Bid:	1,760,375.38	
Bid Form Amount:				1,528,392.10	Bid Form Amount:	1,760,375.38	
Difference				0.00	Difference	0.00	